

ANSELL, GRIMM & AARON, P.C.

Joshua S. Bauchner, Esq. (051242013)
Seth M. Rosenstein, Esq. (156862015)
365 Rifle Camp Road
Woodland Park, New Jersey 07424
P: (973) 247-9000
F: (973) 247-9199

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

SAM MIKHAIL ON BEHALF OF QUALITY AUTO
PAINTING CENTER OF ROSELLE, INC. d/b/a
PRESTIGE AUTO BODY and BMR AUTOMOTIVE
SERVICE, INC., on behalf of itself and others
similarly situated,

Plaintiffs,

v.

NEW JERSEY MANUFACTURERS INSURANCE
COMPANY,

Defendant.

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
UNION COUNTY- LAW DIVISION
DOCKET NO. UNN-L-1992-19

Civil Action

**MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANT'S
MOTION TO DISMISS**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page(s)
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	2
STANDARD OF REVIEW.....	2
LEGAL ARGUMENT.....	3
I. Department Of Banking And Insurance Jurisdiction Over Regulatory Matters Does Not Preclude Litigation On The Issues Raised In The Complaint.....	3
A. DBI Does Not Have Exclusive Jurisdiction.....	5
B. The Department Of Banking And Insurance Does Not Have Exclusive Jurisdiction Over Plaintiffs’ Cause Of Action For Injunctive Relief.....	9
C. <i>Chick’s</i> Is Wholly Inapposite To The Claims At Issue.....	10
II. Plaintiffs’ Consumer Fraud Act Claim Is Proper In The Context Of This Litigation.....	13
A. The Consumer Fraud Act Claim Is Properly Plead.....	13
B. Defendant’s Flagrant Violations of the Consumer Fraud Act.....	16
III. Plaintiffs Satisfy The “Distinctiveness” Requirement Of The Racketeer Influenced And Corrupt Organizations Act.....	21
IV. Plaintiffs Identified Several False Statements By Defendant.....	23
V. Plaintiffs’ Cause Of Action For Tortious Interference With Prospective Business Advantage Clearly States A Claim Upon Which Relief Can Be Granted.....	25
CONCLUSION.....	27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Alpizar-Fallas v. Favero</i> , 908 F.3d 910 (3d Cir. 2018).....	7
<i>Banco Popular N. America v. Gandi</i> , 184 N.J. 161 (1997)	3
<i>Belmont Condo. Ass’n, Inc. v. Geibel</i> , 432 N.J. Super. 52 (App. Div. July 9, 2013).....	14-15, 19-20
<i>BOC Group, Inc. v. Lummus Crest, Inc.</i> , 251 N.J. Super. 271, 280-81 (Law. Div. 1990).....	19
<i>Bosland v. Warnock Dodge, Inc.</i> , 197 N.J. 543 (2019)	14
<i>Cedric Kushner Promotions, Ltd. v. King</i> , 533 U.S. 158 (2001).....	21
<i>Chick’s Auto Body v. State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co.</i> , 168 N.J. Super. 68, 401 A.2d 722 (Ch. Div. 1979), <i>aff’d sub nom. Chick’s Auto Body v. State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co.</i> , 176 N.J. Super. 320, 423 A.2d 311 (App. Div. 1980).....	10-11, 12-13
<i>In re Contest of November 8, 2005</i> , 388 N.J. Super. 663 (App. Div. 2006), <i>aff’d</i> , 192 N.J. 546 (2007).....	3
<i>Cox v. Sears Roebuck & Co.</i> , 138 N.J. 2 (1994)	14-15
<i>Donato v. Moldow</i> , 374 N.J. Super. 475 (App. Div. 2005)	2
<i>Gennari v. Weichert Co. Realtors</i> , 148 N.J. 582 (1997)	14-15
<i>Greate Bay Hotel & Casino v. Tose</i> , 34 F.3d 1227 (3d Cir. 1994).....	4-5, 10
<i>Heumann v. Selective Ins. Co. of America</i> 2006 WL 2417286 (D.N.J. Aug. 21, 2006)	6

<i>Jersey City Educ. Ass'n v. City of Jersey City</i> , 316 N.J. Super. 245 (App. Div. 1998)	23
<i>Khan v. Conventus Inter-Ins. Exchange</i> , 440 N.J. Super. 372 (Law. Div. 2013)	19
<i>Lally v. Copygraphics</i> 85 N.J. 558, 672 (1981)	5-6
<i>Lemelledo v. Beneficial Management Corp. of America</i> 150 N.J. 255 (1997)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Leon v. Rite Aid Corp.</i> , 340 N.J. Super. 462 (App. Div. 2001)	3
<i>M.V.B. Collision, Inc. v. Allstate, Ins. Co.</i> , 728 F. Supp. 2d 205 (E.D.N.Y. 2010)	8
<i>NCP Litig. Trust v. KPMG LLP</i> , 187 N.J. 353 (2006)	3
<i>North State Autobahn, Inc. v. Progressive Ins. Group</i> , 32 Misc. 3d 798, 928 N.Y.S.2d 199, 2011 N.Y. Slip Op. 21220 (2011).....	7-8
<i>Perez v. Rent-A-Center</i> , 186 N.J. 188 (2006)	7
<i>Perth Amboy Iron Works, Inc. v. Am. Home Assurance Co.</i> , 226 N.J. Super. 200 (App. Div. 1988), <i>affd</i> , 118 N.J. 249 (1990).....	14
<i>Pickett v. Lloyd's</i> , 131 N.J. 457 (1993)	6
<i>Pierzga v. Ohio Cas. Group of Ins. Companies</i> 208 N.J. Super. 40 (App. Div. 1986)	19-20
<i>Printing Mart-Morristown v. Sharp Electronics Corp.</i> , 116 N.J. 739 (1989)	2-3, 23, 25
<i>R.J. Gaydos Ins. Agency, Inc. v. National Consumer Ins. Co.</i> , 168 N.J. 255	6
<i>Sickles v. Cabot Corp.</i> , 371 N.J. Super. 100 (App. Div. 2005).....	2
<i>State v. Ball</i> , 141 N.J. 142 (1995)	21-22

<i>Weiss v. First Unum Life Ins. Co.</i> , 482 F.3d 254 (3d Cir. 2007).....	18-19
--	-------

Statutes

Consumer Fraud Act.....	<i>passim</i>
Fair Automobile Insurance Reform Act	6, 24
New Jersey Insurance Trade Practices Act, N.J.S.A. 17:29B.....	<i>passim</i>
N.J.S.A. 56:8-1.....	13-15, 18-19
N.J.S.A. 56:8-2.....	13
New Jersey Antitrust Act.....	11-12
New Jersey Automobile Reparation Reform Act, N.J.S.A. 39:6A-1	20
New Jersey Racketeer Influenced and Corrupt Organizations Act	21-22
New York General Business Law § 349.....	7-8
No Fault Act.....	20
Retail Installment Sales Act.....	7

Other Authorities

N.J.A.C. § 11:3-10.3.....	<i>passim</i>
Rule 1:36-3.....	6
Rule 4:6-2(e).....	2
